
































File No

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
APPLICATION

NAME OF APPLICANT: STRONGWALL DEVELOPMENT, LLC C/O MARCIA MACEDO
YES e

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT \

Is the Applicant's name Trustee of Record? Yes

If yes, a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shall accompany this application upon filing
Address of Property 62 PALMER _ST BRIDGEPORT CT. 06605

(number) (street) (state) (zip code)
Assessor's Map Information: Block No Lot No
Amendments to Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Article Section:

(Attach copies of Amendment)

Description of Property (Metes & Bounds) VACANT LOT

Existing Zone Classification N2
Zone Classification requested: SPECIAL PERMIT FOR 2-FAMILY DWELLING.

2-FAM RSIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

Describe Proposed Development of Property:

Approval(s) requested: SPECIAL PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT/BUILD AS A 2-FAM. DWELLING.

/
Signature: MY Oate. 97297 2022

STRONGWALL DE}(/ELOPMENT, C/O MARCIA MACEDO

Print Name:

If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, etc.) Signature: ;ﬂ{ A
Print Name: MARIF/C. HENRY (AGENT).

2989 BROADBRIDGE AVE. STRATFORD, CT 06614

Mailing Address

Phone: Cell: Fax:
SOLUTIONCONSTRUCTIONCLLC@GMAIL. COM, MARCIALOPESCT@GMAIL COM

E-mail Address:

$ Fee received Date: Clerk

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKLIST

B Completed & Signed Application Form A A-2 Site Survey A Building Floor Plans
A Completed Site / Landscape Plan & Drainage Plan A Building Elevations
& Written Statement of Development and Use &  Property Owner's List 0 Fee
A Cert of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC's)
PROPERTY OWNER'S ENDORSEMENT OF APPLICATION

STRONGWALL DEVELOPMENT, lic A vé( 9/29/2022

Print Owner's Name Owner's Bignature Date
c/o Marcia Macedo 9/29/2022

Print Owner's Name Owner's Signature Date

Rev 6/18/2010



City of Bridgeport
Zoning Department
PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

45 Lyon Terrace * Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604
Telephone (203) 576-7217
Fax (203) 576-7213

August 12, 2022

STRONGWALL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
C/O MARCIA MACEDO

2989 BROADBRIDGE AVENUE
STRATFORD, CT 06614

ITEM: #2

RE: 62 PALMER STREET - Seeking variances of Sections 3.100.5 for width of driveway
access and parking location and 3.100.6 for maximum height to eaves and number of stories to
allow for the construction of a two-family residence in a N2 zone.

Dear Marcia Macedo:

At a public hearing held on August 10, 2022, the City of Bridgeport's Zoning Board of Appeals
decided the following regarding the above-referenced matter:

DECISION: Granted

REASONS:
1. Property grade creates a hardship.
2. Parking is provided to the side facing the dead-end street.

If you have any questions, please call the Zoning Office at 203-576-7217.

Respectfuily

Pau@‘:che/rClerk

Zoning Board of Appeals
PB/gb

enclosure: variance form

*Conditionally, if variance is not filed in the Town Clerk's office within six months, this
approval lapses and has no further effect (Sec. 11.90.7). Your failure to comply with any
conditions applicable to this action will also void the rights and privileges granted hereby. This is
not a Building Permit and any structure or building contemplated by this action can only be started
after proper application to and issuance of such permit by the Building Official. Other approvals
or permits, required by law, should be sought from the proper authorities before exercising any
part of this approval. Additional approvals from the Planning & Zoning Commission may be
necessary If so, please contact the Zoning Office for information

Page 1 of 1
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VARIANCE

Pursuant to Chapter 124 (PA- 75-317) of the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut, notice is
hereby given that on August 10, 2022 the Zoning Board of Appeals of the City of Bridgeport, CT

granted a variance for property located at 62 Palmer St

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (lot size) 144.46' x 49.97'

Property owned by _Strongwall Development, LLC

ves and number ries to allow for th n ion of a two-family residence in a N2 zone.

Section 3.100.5 Section
Section 3.100.6 Section
Section Section

USE PERMITTED _ 3-storv two-family residential dwelling

Dated and Certified in Bridgeport, (‘Whi\ _ZL_ day of /Q‘Q"u-.l %' , 2022
By [ L2dée // @4

Clerk _,éf_ Zoning Enforcement Officer

Chairman

NOTE This Varance needs to be Glod 1 the Town Clerk's Office with proof shown to the Zoning Department via copy of your redept
This 1s not a Bubding Permit Other approvals or permita should be sought from the proper autharties departments Rev 2013



WRITTEN STATEMENT OF DEVELOPMENT USE.

Planning & Zoning Commission
RE 62-Palmer St , Bridgeport CT 06606

Existing vacant lot
N2 Zone

RE' Proposed new construction of a 2-Family dwelling.

To whom it may concern,

Flagstone Construction, lic would like to request for a “Special Permit” to Develop/Build a

2-Family dwelling that includes the neighborhood design standard on an existing vacant lot of
50" x 100’ (62-Palmer St )

This development is zone-compliant for a two-family dwelling with all the requirements. It will
beautify, enhance and protect the neighborhood character as well as its value.

Kind Regards

Flagstone Construction, llic
Fernando Campos, Owner

e J[_’[&(_ ol . Date: 9/29/2022




HAMILTON LINDA JEAN
69 PALMER ST

CUJI NELLY
55 PALMER STREET

DE SOUZA NIVIA P
206 GRIFFIN CR

CURRY DAVID S & SHARON R CURRY

38 PALMER ST

MONTOVA WILSON RAMOS

1207 COPSEY HILL RD

BROWN DEATAN E & EUGENIE
67 PALMER ST

BALLARD MARK C & JULIA A SULLA
45 PALMER ST

STRONGWALL DEVELOPMENT LLC
62 PALMER ST

PETERKIN LORNA C
36 PALMER ST

JAMES MORANTUS & TATIANA
RAPHAEL TRUSTEES

6 JILIJAM PL

RUIZ RIGOBERTO
121 FREMONT ST

HUYNH TRINH
195 BROADBRIDGE RD

SIMMONS DIANE
46 PALMER ST

SANTANA JOSE LUIS
5 JILLIJAM PL
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TRETE N\ :
2%\ Secretary of the State of Connecticut

(i
§‘_‘ & 2 Certificate of Organization

& s°t' Domestic Limited Liability Company

-
—

Filing Details
Filing Number: 0010118271 Number of Pages: 2 Filed On: 09/20/2021 12:16 PM
Primary Details

Name of Limited Liability FLAGSTONE CONSTRUCTION LLC

Company:

Business ALEL: US-CT.BER:2347292

Business Email Address: marcialopesct@gmail.com

NAICS Information: New Housing For-Sale Builders (236117)

Business Location

Principal Office Address: 03 STONE LN, TRUMBULL, CT, 06611, United
States

Mailing Address: 03 STONE LN, TRUMBULL, CT, 06611, United
States

Appointment of Registered Agent Appointment of Statutory Agent for Service of
Process

Type: Individual

Agent's Name: FERNANDO CAMPOS

Business Address: 03 STONE LN, TRUMBULL, CT, 06611, United States
Residence Address: 03 STONE LN, TRUMBULL, CT, 06611, United States
Mailing Address: 03 STONE LN, TRUMBULL, CT, 06611, United States

Agent Appointment Acceptance

Agent Signature: FERNANDO CAMPOS
This signature has been executed electronically

Filing Number: 0010118271 Filed On: 09/20/2021 12:16 PM
Page 1 of 2
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| : ® /0 2-2xXl0FLSH |
4 e e e e s e T
: B 0 | T s . :
Y | | |
Nz |
ST L n 2 i
- 0 ]
; & : | 10'-93/ 4" 3-91/2" 5 2A'-5%/ 4 7'-03/ 4" 341/ 4y :
| T - 5/0 |
| : ; .[_ ' —], E PROVIDE 5" RADON %+ | :
; | ' ABATEMENT PIPING >
Rl L_I_J S ANDELECT FORBLOWER O il § ettt el (% I ‘
i | | | | = THRU TO ROOF SET IN 4 | | 5 |
i | ™ GRAVEL WELL WHH "1 PIPING | — | == = ;
| N ) i
% | |O'" THICK POURED CONCRETE FOLND l > : 2 |
| | | : WALL WITH 2 #5 BARS @ TOP, ~——] | mﬁ;v,@k QELPOO{‘,C;WE | 4| =
| | l MIDDLE, BOTTOM MIN, 2" COVER FOR REBARS s | DN ST FeOmNG O | | 4
| . , PROVIDE VERTICLE #5 REBARS AT 26" O.C. TYP _11 | INDISTRBED 201 | I o
| 5 et ———— i i ————————— ——— kd |
1 | X % | J
e = e =y =l e e e = === = = L ‘
) WOOD 515 - 2% 4 @ 16" on center
,
/ BATTS AND BLANKETS % = Optlonal = Mineral wood or dass fiber nsulation, partially
/S or completely filing stud cavity.
/ / ’ * CertanTeed Corp.
% Knauf Fiber (lass CGimbH
s * Mavlle Bulding Materials Corp.
/ / * Owens— Coming Fiberglas Corp.
P J 6" ‘ ;o %6~ Ol |2'- 0"
%/ 411 15/ 40 _ T i : Yo WALLBOARD, GYPEUM * = 5/ 8 i, thick, two lauers applied etther
N6 POST CAP o1/ 2% Nz AV aV horontally or vertically, Ier layer attached to studs with | 7/ 8" nalls spaced |
CHAMFER EDCES |/ 40 J",‘/ /4"~ Y ‘ / 6" on center. Ouker layer attached to studs over Iner layer with 22/ 8" long nalls | 48'-ON
il 1 x T — spaced 8" on center. Vertical joits located over swds. All joints n face layers stagaered ‘
L1/ 2"X 2" T0P RAL —7 = LWNMMMMN )N with joints In base layers and with Joints on appostte side.
QI . * - 3
14 5B PAL 3 < \\ Célotex Corp. = Type FRP or Type |
| 0,
géiﬁg@gg;g%fgﬁm\w PORCH \\ ’ _ JOINTS = Outer lauer joinks on both sides of wall covered with paper tape and joint
3 - %“ compaund, Screw heads covered with Joint. compaun. CONCRETE: 2500 PSF AT 28 DAYS MINIMUM, PROVIDE NAME OF THE CONCRETE INSTALLER AND SUPPLIER
5/ 4X5/ 4 BALUSTER = O . AS PER PLBLIC ACT NO-16- 4% 10 BE MAINTAINED IN BUILDING DEPT, RECORDS FOR 50 YEARS MIN
@ 4" CLEAR MAX SPACING _ Elx ;(\\ © DESIQN NO' ULéOI * Pearing the UL Classification Marking 2
; &
11/ 2"X 3" BOTTOM RALL ==\ > WALL ASSEMBLY 20 KR
WITH FILLER BLOCKS - =
2XO P.1, LEDGER FLASH & COUNTER FLASH | _ N
) = RATED WAILIL ASSIEMBILY ) ELASTOMER(C CALLK SEALANT, FLASHING 10 DOOR SADDLE L
7/ ] SCALE NONE TYPICAL DOOR AND SADDLE /
TYPICAL DECKING i 20 g 1 CONCRETE .00 W)
[ v 6 F.J. CEDAR KICK TRIM e ﬁc———/ = 6 X610/10WW. MESH
f R\ ) ‘ ‘ =
. & 2-2X8'5 ) — ALUMINUM FLASHING UNDER KICK. TRIM AND PAVER \ = |/ PROPOSED RESIVENCE
;E - ] \ % OVER TOP OF LEDGER, PROVIVE DRIP EDGE 1 .
VI 5 g BETWEEN JOIST SPACES EACE T =_ ¥
\ BRICK
f : 5/ 416 P.T. DECKNG OR EQUAL LAY TIGHT &
HI HLIRRICANE ANCHOR Wy 7
I/ 2" X 4" LAG BOLTS W/ WASHER ( PARGE FACE OF BLOCK
’ 411 STEEL LALLEY COLUMN TYPICAL 41" POLRED CONCRETE 51.AB KEINFORCED I | \ !
A= A LOCR SO ;ﬁ?gg ;LO'OS cfxmap fgm e WITH BASEPLATE, FASTEN BASEPLATE 10 LB /_‘ WITH FIBER MESH ADD MIKTLRE AND "4 AN o 04 PROW
. WITH EXPANDABLE FASTNERS EACH COLUMN 1040 6/ 6 WIWM. » : |
I/ 2" X 6" LAGBOLTS W/ WASHER 6d GALV. NA VERIFY IN FIELD HT
3 NALS . e B N FIN. GRAVE Rl e
TAGERH/ oW el6" OC. |, - - . < Ty 1l S| 210 P.T. DECK JOISTS W/ GALV. SIMPSON HANGERS *“"‘"’;’ ;0 ORAVE
|/ 4" GALV. STEEL 150013 ce | - | g "B "
BRACKET (9" X 9" X 2') s ' | I/ 2 DIA. X 4" LONG GALV. BOLTS @ 16" O.C. - | /
. . —— | STAGGARED TOP & BOTTOM OF LEDGER 2 |
INTERIOR COLUMN FOOTING, SINGLE OR GROUPED ) 4 I [ ALUMINUIM BACK FLASHING FROM UNDER DOCE SILL oy
(2) EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLTS SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATIONS, P, 10 BELOW LEDGER. PROVIDE DRIP EUGE FLASHING |
(172" x4" REINFORCED WITH * 9 BARS EACH WAY. i s " OVER SIPING OR FOUNZATION ?
8" 0C. MN 2" COVER. PROVIDE SELF SEALING ASPHALTIC BASE FLASHING

TYPICAL DECK & IRA

DETA

SCALE -

/2" = 1'=0"

COLUMN FOOTING DETA

CAE: /4" =1'-0O"

(ICE WATER BARRIER) BPEHING ALUM. FLASHING

DECK LEDGER DETA

SCALE: 11/ 2" =1'-0O"

ENTRY PORCH DETA

SCALE, 2/4" =1'-0"

blueline@charter.net
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REFRENCE: 2622FER2
SCALE: |/ 4"=|'-O"
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CONTINUOUS RIPGE VENTING
TYPICAL ALL RIDGE CONDITIONS \

FIBERGLAS ROOF SHINGLES
MINIMUM & NALS PER SHINGLE
ASTM D216 CLASS ADF PER
2015 RC, %EC. 909

ALL JOINTS IN ROOF DECKING
TO HAVE 4" BITUMINOLS TAPE
OR CONTINUOUS ICE AND WATER
SHELD.

CONT SOFFIT VENTING

_ TOPOFPLATE

SING SELECTED —
BY OWNER ~ * i
\ 5
) o
| ) | sEcoNvRLOR
] - e
0P OF PLATE
i ]
- | | b ,
iy
L B \e)
|| FRsTROR
|l &
1 TOP OF 5L
| T
‘ |
| &
ol e ~
\ |
% |
1 BASEMENT SLAZ
B B2 Ay eyt -~y by lylieg =gy oy Ay - - - - - - - - - - -
! |
e e e e e e e — ALL FOOTNGS 3' -6 (42'") MIN. BELOW GRADE
RIGHT SIDE FILEVATION B
o A _______ -
- o I
OLAZING 7200 9Q FT X 10% = 790 9Q FT, PROVIDED |27 O °Q FT N
FIBERALAS ROOF SHINCLES
MINIMUM & NAILS PER SHINGLE
ASTM D3161 CLASS ADF PER
2015 RC, $£C, 90%
ALL JOINTS IN ROOF DECKING
TO HAVE 4" BITUMINOUS TAPE
OR CONTNUOUS ICE AND WATER
SHELD.
T T e roree
|
|
SIDING SELECTED ——— B }
BY OWNER — | |
\ | H ;
J i 8
|| | A
| | ©
i :
7 T |
L L 5 ;
B I r SECOND FLOOR
% R
i 10P OF PLATE
= i
= i % |
: i 5
|| | _\
| ©
§ i
A | resnon
f i B - Re
10P OF 9lLL
| i |
- i | _
1 | N
| | [$Y
i _\
| ] | -
+
| | BASEMENT S4B
- = - - -

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
GLAZING 722.0 5Q FT X 10% = 720 5Q FI. PROVIDED 77.0 5Q FT

CONTNUOUS RIPGE VENTING
TYPICAL ALL RIDGE CONDITIONS

CTES

7'-0"

FIPEROLAS ROOF SHINGLES
MINIMUM & NALS PER SHINGLE
ASTM DZl6] CLASS ADF PER
2015 IRC, %EC. 909

ALL JOINTS IN ROOF DECKING
TO HAVE 4" BITUMINOUS TAPE
OR CONTINUOUS ICE AND WATER
SHELD.

CONT SOFFIT VENTING \

l

= . - T

i SPNG SELECTEY —1
5 BY OWNER * f ——
X A\ | | |
| PTTTTT
| SECOND FLOOR ‘I
SN .
TOP OF PLATE l T_T
] | ﬁ — EIT
5 — - I
2 = ;v
| . .
1n
FRST FLOOR. = )
o |
| ‘ |
| | \\\_/ |
| | PPPROX. CRADE PITCH AWAY | }
0\ FROM STRUCTLRE FOR DRAINAGE |
> \ ‘ %
i T
™ \ e s —
| : 1‘
BASEMENT 5. A | |
- - _ - _ _ - _ - - _ _ - _ - - _ _ - _ I— - N N - 1'__‘ - -

FRONT ELEVATION
OLAZING 87% SQFTX10% = 872 50 FT, PROVIDED 185.0 5Q FT

CONT SOFFIT VENTING \

FIPERGLAS ROOF SHINGLES
MINIMUM & NALS PER SHINGLE
ASTM DZl6] CLASS AD F PER
2015 IRC, %EC. 907

ALL JOINTS IN ROOF DECKING
TO HAVE 4" BITUMINOUS TAPE

OR CONTINUOUS ICE AND WATER

SIDING SELECTED  ——
BY OWNER

SHELD.
10 OF PLATE
— ]
~ |
~ 5 2
| HI 2|
TR
NI L RN
L | SECOND FLOOR
o
==:= =
! 0P OF PLATE
N - —
= < i >
- ©
| |
Il | | FRSTELOCR
= o
— 0 OF SLL
_ | |
| B &
- | >
S — SN
.
E ~
| B | BASENENT 5.5
\ -K
| |
\ i \
\ l |
e ==l P == == e oo L |
= e = e == B

AL FOOTNGS 2'-6" (42'") MIN, BELOW GRAVE
VERIFY NFIELD ALL LIFTS,

REAR ELEVATION
ALAZING 1250.0 SQ FT X 10% = 1250 5Q FT, PROVIVED 245.0.0 5Q FT
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48' -0 blueline@charter.net
RIDGE o ;
& 4 | . .
OO((Q_?Q 7?,@5 | ||r,4u |§n,5|| 256,O||
@ ! =
58! 5'-8! 9'-101/2" 5-91/2" 6'-0" IBXel 6'-0"
/// \\ 2 X4 TS AT RIDGE 10'-0"
P _~ 51/2" I-01/ 2" 31/2 -0 51/ 7'-9" 51/ 2" 22/~ 51/
ANDERSEN OR EQ
DETAIL AT RIDGE ;WER?%EXW'% RO- 3046 RO-
- 315/ 16"
SCALE 1/ 21=]'-O" 3-53%/8" 6u,9| 2
. 4-91/
—— —— —— —— ¢ —— —— | —— ———— —— 1 o—— —— ¢ —— Ll (ot + e s o 9(9/4 — —— —— —— ¢ — &
I—( % {} B ~
\F & ; o i T =
Zlp- P UNVER DECK SYSTEM {@ - SP SR
OR APPROVED EQUAL | , | |
iy DOUBLED ST I T D — .
- 1 KITCHEN o ®
5 DECK - @ CAPNETRY DESION S AVEREN R Ea
T | 1 S| Lite AND LAY~ OUT BY 3 ~2046 RO~
3 < 5/ 4 X 6 DECKING s |5 oo -k OINETTE | S 6'-315/16"
LlE T SRIRAMNG [ 5 L4914
ALTERNATE x| ! |/ g i = 2 3
2722 P00 ANDERSEN OR EQ s { . R = x
_ FNG6068 Eoé b | ; N
™~ 6'-0" Y6 -8" P | |
A\ |— HOE ' : ! BEAM SPECIFIED BY SPPLIER
0 K ot o RS NS i e - R U (| - - - e = -
) 5 : TR — - -
i) ANDERSEN OREQ | p\peeegN OREQ 1 Ny o - 'p" LABEL RATED
| RiMJoisT -  wsn | CI2RO-2'-05/8" e/ 5 | 9'-0" = 2-31/21/2" 26" | A VOOR 10 COMPLY W/
- & 6'-515/16 X205/ 8" NCLO = RC2012 k2025
1. A-91/4 S 13/ 8" MIN THCK |
2ND FLOCR JoI5T - R ————- e g — : o 5 , SELFCLOSING 1 ]
N 3 S °l = 1 = iy
R o - = 9\ = Tz C
) PSR | PATH S S FAMLYROOM | o & \Ver |lwppr=T== R
ANDERSEN OR EQ Gl 0L o = = Xl o | S === e B,
) _ 2046 20~ - l o h j 1 . STARS MAX 8.25" OAK RISER S =
T 7 2-21/8" 5 = & NNOTEEE . ~| NS oW/ & ;
N s ——— e
Y B © = S OF e ) I : _____ . I} rALNGHEIGH 22" MN @ NOsING |
MSTC 52 ‘ e HEADER OR 3 7'-0l/2" © N o 6@/ S E— MAX BALLISTER SPACING 4" i i
STRAP 1IE 8' AROUND 5 DOUBLED ST 5 2 1 =3 | o A N == )
CNETR SO 16 3 BPEOROOM 3 2-%1/8Y 2-81/B1/2" %-3|/2 Ig = T e raten WL R I |
. @/ co < RN~ . _ /76" |l W - 2 LAYERS EACH SI0E =
10 DOUBLED 5105 OR 3 & & AL L] ] AR 5/ 8 e x aresumeonen ¢ 7)) % q
2- 22 BLOCKS, SHOE, > = - , = = Z d
% _ ® | ——— 270 . S &
RIM JOIST, WALL PLATES ; = > & POLE i . n 7 %0 l &2
- 9 Q S =, o\ 2/4 1S W R B . i g
HEADERS DOUBLED ST ¥ = T == 4 N I CL ||s LA "OYER Y — ANVERSEN OK EQ @
N 276 | 2/6 S OIMARY Q) Bl (s 4 ek KA 2046 v0- | HEY
g G & VAR X J B FOYER 2-21/8 TER
i ~ Vi i .
ALTERNATE ANDERSEN (R EQ ||| ® PEOROOM, = OFe pibide | §
2- 2X12 BLOCKS 2046 RO= 7 32X 60 T @ )
.| 2-21/8 | l @30/ co B/ P o
o 4914 BEDROOM | | 0 GL.ENGLO =] & Q = !
o h | ‘ S <
5 i @30/ co . 2/0 2/0 . A I S (| E e P = oy
o oy | 1 | " - OM -84 I
g N < CL :Q §l CL < S .= RATH OU 5o xe8 e LEE L i concer s ws Eﬂ <
& N | Sl ~ s| 2 E DOOR R /*: 6 X610/ 10 WWF, I" ) Z
| i & | -h ° A PORCH y | BELOWPN, SLRFACE ON 6" S
o A | 2 : | amlomi ] SEy
ZX10'5ele" 0C. Jor5 ; | = 2/ 4 | BLUESTONE VENEER FINISH ;:1 N
- 1 _ | 4axo_ £ 8
N BWL & ' { i 2] 0 = —— ] st il S —— g =
b WO ——— Al S —— —
. 0 o ANDERSEN OF EQ ANVERSEN OR EQ
- | piav i 2-3046 RO G2r0-2'-05/8" W CONTRACTOR SELECTED =
DETAIIL AT 2ND FLOOR LEVIEIL | Pl 621 16" X2'-05/8 | SRUCTRAL COLN tﬂ
I " 4'-9 |/ 41
SCALEN 1/ 211"~ O" #9174 %
.w , 2LE
\J di/n" 042" 2-51/202-31/2 448" 51/20  5-0"  5l/p =71 5/ O LMD BRACING FAEL I I
I
/2 GOV SEATHNG = I—— | 58" 7'-4" | lo-23/4n 2-91/4" 2-10" 6'-2" 5.0 | - -
' |
2 56-0" | - TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE
| ' " FIRST FLOCOR = 1717 % SQUARE FEET
| 48'- 0" ! SECOND FLOCR = SQUARE FEET
: TOTAL = SQUARE FEET B [:J S
2- X2 BLOCKS B
HPAHD 22 HOLDOWNS 4 I & & | g @
PKED 10 WAL S1UD5 ; | u , ; @
INSTALLED 12" AROUND & % I % A ¥ ST FL@@R ]P]LAN g &) Z @ 0
PERIMETER SPIKE 16D 00 00 @ E
10 SILL, KIM JOIST, SHCE, —— ** o0k UNHT A & 0
WALL 5105 OR 2- 212 BLOCKS @ %
RIM JOIST FLOCR JOIsT ) Ej
2X6PT.5LL W/ 1/ 2" DIA @ )
X 12" ANCHOR BOLTS 4' O, = WAILIL BRACING NOTES: § O
__—MN 2 PER 5LL 12" FROM CORNERS é % ﬁ
- - |, THS WALL BRACING EVALUATION 15 BASED ON THE 2012 RC IN COMPLIANCE WITH
‘ | ASER UPEAL AL JG e 202 THE WAL BRACNG REQUREMENTS OF SECTIONS R6OZ10, REOZI AND RG0212. 2 @ &
2. ONE = AND TWO FAMLLY DWELLINGS AND TOWN HOLSES IN SEISMIC DESIN CATEGORES | 5 N\ > . O
\ AAND B AND | AND Z PAMILY DWELLINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY € ARE EXEMPT FROM ENERAL N TE= g 2 9
THE SEISMIC REQUREMENTS OF THE IRC. THE LENGITH OF WALL BRACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R60210..2 (1) BASED ON WIND SPEED, INCLUDING ALL | THESE DRAWINGS SHOW INTENT, CONSLLT WITH CONTRACTOR FOR ALL DETALS =
3 APPLICABLE AD JUSTMENT FACTORS, CWIND SPEED LSED BAISED ON 100 MPH.) 2, ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES Ay I’—‘]
4 5, VERFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD, CONTACT DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION
= : A I 2 :
' B A oo 4 s A P8 L 4, ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE SLRFACE DRY Fb= |zoo||0§| REPEETITIVE (DOUG FIR, CONST QREAOE 2 MIND 2 Q
RA MIE 5. CONCRETE: 3500 PSF AT 28 DAYS MINIMUM, PROVIDE NAME OF THE CONCRETE INSTALLER AND SLPPLIER
\ T A BRICED WALL RS SHALL BE LOGATED ATBACH END CF BRACED Vil LINES.END IAY BECING WAL BIRALING CONRTRUCLION LS AS PER PUBLIC ACT NO- 16- 4% TO BE MAINTAINED IN BULDING DEPT, RECORDS FOR 50 YEARS MIN Ay &l A
° UP 10 125" FROM THE END PROVIDED THE TOTAL COMBINED DISTANCE FROM EACH END DOES
\ NOT EXCEED 125" IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGLRE R60210.1 4¢.2) , CORNER CONSTRUCTION FOR €5~ WP ( CONTINLIOUS SHEATHING — WOOD STRUCTLRAL PANEL) 6. S0 BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED AT 2000 P2F,
L h CONTNUOUALY SHEATHED METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R60210 4.4 OR MINIMUM SHEATHING THICKNESS = 2/ 8" ‘ ’ 7. WINDOW PESIGNATIONS ARE ANDERSEN TILT WASH STYLE UNITS, FOR SIZE ONLY OWNER 10 VERIFY MANUFACTURER
\_ “ i e O R L e L AN i N ‘ UNIT SUBSTHUTIONS MUST MEET EGRESS CODES WHERE APPLICABLE 5.0 5Q FT FIRST FL. 5.7 5Q FT SECOND L. P —
#REHRS CORTNOTE WINIZ™ OF 107 5. BRACED WALL PANEL SPACING SHALL NOT BXCEED 25~ O" O.C. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 602,01 4, (PANEL EDGES) AND 6" SPACING C INTERVEDIATE SLUPPORTS) 8. LOAING: 20 PSF FLOORS (LaD) 45 PSF FLOCRS (LaD) 20 PSF FLOCRS (LaD) 5CAL: |/ 40"
9. PROVIDE HIRRICAN ANCHORING AND STRAPPING AS REQUIRED BY 2015 IRC BULDING COVE GUIPELINES PRANDY! CPIW
" . Z EXCEED 60'- 0" OC. 2 ey
10" CONCRETE FOUNPATION P PRECER W SR SEADING Srfs. 0 iAo 0. PROVIDE RES— CHECK PER IEEC (Eneray Code) BY OTHERS TO BE ATTACHED TO DRAWINGS VATE: 061622
N 7. INTERIOR BRACED WAL LINE SPACING 15 THE CREATER OF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN 2 AD JACENT BRACED WALL LINES CONNECTION CRITERIA = NALS CR SCREWS @ 7" SPACING AT PANEL EVGES INCLUDING 1. PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION FOR BLOWER DOCR TEST AS REQUIRED BY 2015 [ECC C402.1.2%, %T
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGLRE R602.10. 4(4) OF THE 2009 IRC TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES; FOR ALL BRACED PANEL WALL LOCATIONS FOR EXTERIOR I 4.
DETAIL AT 1ST O0OR FOUNDATION LEVEL SHEATHING NALL OR SCREW SIZE, SEE TABLE R 602.5(1) ; FOR INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD 12, PROVIDE DUCT BLAST TEST AS REQURED BY THE 2012 IECC CODE
IIL, ST IFIL 8. HORIZONTAL PANEL JOINTS IN BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE BLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WIH R60210 8. NAL O SCREW SIZE, £ TABLE R 70255 1%, THE CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR MATCHING ANY EXISTING ELEMENTS DOORS, WINDOWS ETC, WHERE APPLICABLE Q 4
o
SCALEH 1/ 2'=]'~O"




CONTINUOUS RIPGE VENTING START 24" FROM RAKE
MINIMUM RIDGE BOARD "' THICK SEE PLAN FOR SIZING

48'-0"

blueline@charter.met

MSTC 28 OR EQUAL STRAP TIE @ 8'~O" O.C. ALONG RIDGE [I'=4" 12'-8" %' -0
SPIKE WITH [6d NALS 10 RAFTERS H -
5'-8" 5'=8" 9'-101/ 2" 5'-91/2" 6'-0" [I'=0o" 6'-0O" |
FIPERGLAS ROOF SHINGLES MINIMUM 6 NAILS PER SHINGLE § ]
ASTM D2161 CLASS AD F PER 2012 IRC, CTRIOS . ?

00"

I/ 2" COX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
RAFTERS & JOISTS SEE PLANS

ICE AND WATER BARRIER 1O 24" PAST EXT, WALL LINE MIN. 26"

| ANDERSEN O EQ
| ANDERSEN CXWIZ% RO= 2-3046 £O=

éﬁ'/Ol/Z” 6'-%1%/16"
2'-5%/8" 4'-91/ 4"

T T I I 1 ' \
| | | |
| (I PR R |
SINK =
i-l ow !
I__._J _________ | — R p—— |
|

KITCHEN

CABINETRY DESION

AND LAY- OU BY

SUPPLIER SEE

SER. DRANING
™

B R-28 FIBERALAS BATT INSLLATION
HLRRICANE ANCHORS AS PER 2012 IRC, RBOZ 11|
\/ ALUMINUM PRIP EDGE

TOPLATE & RN 2 X 4 OUMRIGCERS
VINYL SOFFIT W/ 2" CONT, VENTING

s\/2"

6'/8“

TYPICAL WINDOW 1O BE ANDERSEN OR EQUAL WITH INSULATED

GLASS AND INSECT SCREEN, ALL SILLS TO BE A MIN OF 24" ! OECK
_ ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WHEN MORE THAN 72" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE ! |
PROVIDE LIMITERS WHEN LESS THAN 24" AND OREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE ‘ | 5/ 4 X6 PECKING

4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER WARM SIDE |
|/ 2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, 2 COATS | 15T W/ TAPE
: / ZND & 2RD FINISH
E » R-19 FIBERALAS WALL INSLLATION

2/ 4" 1 & G COXPLYWOOD UNDERLAYMENT }

GLUED AND NALLED TO FLOOR FRAMING SCREW @ .

6" OC INHIGH TRAFFIC AND TILED AREAS f (\3 [
/ VINYL EXTERIOR SIPING TRIMS & COMPONANTS Al

'~ 4

ANDERSEN R EQ
2-2046 RO=

DINETTE 6'-215/16"

4-91/ 4"

AW |

A
|0'-on
/‘\

=
|
|

i ' |

| | | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

g'-O"

4|

ANDERSEN OF EQ o i
FW@@O@?B ko- W o

A _an N
6-0"f6'-8 h BEAM SPECIFIED BY SUPPLIER

' e - S | R IR ——--F
f N
ANVERZEN CREQ | mpeRseN OR EQ <A ' L N\ |
22O RO ([7k0- 2-05/ 6" W T |
s-sm/6n | C2RO-2°C G.ENLO o |
TENSION DEVICE NO LESS THAN 2 PER DECK

4-91/4"
O
500LB SWESS RSN iy v, T et

PATH FAMILY ROOM § 1A Pie RATED WAL

|y
@/ 0 }g =t 1 2 LAYERS EACH SIE
=

2X10'5el6" OC. J515

—————

6'-8"

1

SEE ELEVATIONS OR AS SELECTED BY OWNER/ CONTRACTOR

MSTC 52 STRAP TEE 8'-O" O.C. AROUND PERIMETER
SPIKE 16d NALS TO DOUBLE 5TUDS OR 2- 2 X 12 BLOCKS,
SHOE, RIM JOISTS, WALL PLATES OR HEADERS

— |
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FRAMING MEMBER SIZING i
2 X 6 EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

- O
STRONGTIE VD125 THREADED ROD CONNECTOR Y

SECOND FLOOR

51/
A

loll
8'-9"
an

2'-2" '2"2" I'-10"

T.0. PLATE ‘

ANERZEN CREQ
2046 RO=
2'-21/8"
4'-9 1/ 4"

EIER 41 9/ 8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

2'-0"

I/ 2" COX EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

_ iR INTERIOR TRIM AND DETAILS A5 SELECTED AND APPROVED
BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OWNER
5/ 4 X 4 FLAT CASING AND BROSCO #92% DRIP CAP

Jl OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE CONFIGURATION

'~ 4"

8-11/4"
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File No.

PETITION TO THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
CITY OF BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

NAME OF PETITIONER: EF;A—\V\ IZQ QC,\D’\\;\'

Is the Petitioner’s name Trustee of Record? Yes No_ >~
If yes, a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shall accompany this application up J filing.

Address of Property: | ™S O S{o\br\o'\\/\“l" aue_ A 42 po(” ‘(7' , T o

{number) ;street) (state) {zip code) O (ﬂ GOS
4. Assessor's Map Information: Block No. XS Lot No. 4
Amendments {o Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Arhcle ' Section: __

(Attach copies of Amendment)
Description of Property (Metes & Bounds): See. & “H“ac_‘n(/’Q/

Existing Zone Classification: [\/ X i/
Zone Classification requested: _A_{ X i{—- ( NO chance » A
Describe Proposed Development of Property: SEee &'L--FFK- C.t\ﬁ_pu#

Approval(s) requested:

Signature: s e AT ((2 va(,d\ Date: 7/LD,’7/Z/
Print Name: ﬁ(i.‘)"\r’\ e Cj\%—\"\"

If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, etc.) Signature:

Print Name:
Mailing Address: Qq ) PGLOQ()’V\\ \ \ LGV\Q T rf(\re, (l CT N S((;kq
Phone: Cell: @o%\ 23)-250 8/ Fax:

E-mail Address: _C\,-;-\—\/\ [ c.c,\e.op-l‘c)n\me_ )€

$ Fee received Date: Clerk:

THIS PETITION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKLIST

o Completed & Signed Application Form 0 A-2 Site Survey o Building Floor Plans
o Completed Site / Landscape Plan o Drainage Plan o Building Elevations
0 Written Statement of Development and Use 0 Property Owner's List o Fee

o Cert. of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC:

PROPERTY OWNER'S ENDORSEMENT OF APPLICATION
Foth Q. Cicc. oW Lol //7,/ =

Print Owner's Name Owner's Sighature | Datd

Print Owner's Name Owner's Signature Date



City of Bridgeport: Planning and Zoning Commission Application

Description proposed for development of 150 Seabright Avenue:

Lift existing single family residence to meet flood elevation requirements (AE 12)- elevation

Certificate enclosed. Lowest finished floor to be at EL 13. Interior renovations and new windows.
Replace existing front porch (as per historical commission approval). New deck and stairway (Phase 1
only).



City of Bridgeport, Connecticut

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

ROOM210-45 LYONTERRACE
BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06604
TELEPHONE: (203) 576-7217
FAX.(203)576-7213

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION #1
STRATFIELD HISTORIC DISTRICT

September 8, 2022

Faith Ricciotti
241 Papermill Lane
Fairfield, CT 06824

Re: Application #2022-16 of Faith Ricciotti for replacement windows and to

lift the existing house to meet the federal flood elevation regulations at the
address of 150 Seabright Avenue (Phase 1).

Dear Faith Ricciotti:

At the meeting held on September 6, 2022 the Historic District Commission of the
City of Bridgeport voted to approve with conditions your application.

Conditions:
1. Window replacements will be 6 over 6.
2. The new foundation will be composed of rounded beach stones.

The commission request a new application detailing the front door replacement,
porch columns and the front and rear porch railings and balustrades

Please contact me at (203) 576-7217 if you have questions.

Paul Bmé r

Historic Commission Clerk



City of Bridgeport
Zoning Department

PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

45 Lyon Terrace * Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604
Telephone (203) 576-7217
Fax (203) 576-7213

Application Form
Municipal Coastal Site Plan Review
For Projects Located Fully or Partially Within the Coastal Boundary

Please complete this form in accordance with the attached instructions and submit it with the appropriate
plans to appropriate municipal agency.

Section I: Applicant Identification

Applicant: }'/Ck\ ‘\"\V\ K 1 S D_“_l Date: 1/<9O /QQ]L

Address: o0¢ | Po pecon )\ [one )'awﬁch U pQ&N 0 2 351 -, 50—
Project Address orj?twn. [SC Se a._b\f\ 4 )/\"’ Iﬂ'\/é’ gh 6[4/1&2:)/’(‘ T

Interest in Property: XTfee simple T option r Iessee I' easement (jéécg’
T other (specify)
List primary contact for corfespondence if other than applicant:

Name:

Address:

City/Town; State: Zip Code:
Business Phone:

e-mail:

Section ll: Project Site Plans

Please provide project site plans that clearly and accurately depict the following information, and check
the appropriate boxes to indicate that the plans are included in this application;

I" Project location

/ - I' Existing and proposed conditions, including buildings and grading
I Coastal resources on and contiguous to the site

, T High tide line [as defined in CGS Section 22a-359(c)] and mean high water mark elevation
contours (for parcels abutting coastal waters and/or tidal wetlands only)

I" Soil erosion and sediment controls
I" Stormwater treatment practices

v~ T Ownership and type of use on adjacent properties

I e _ I’ Reference datum (i.e., National Geodetic Vertical Datum, Mean Sea Level, etc.)




PartIl.A.: Description of Proposed Project or Activity

Describe the proposed project or activity including its purpose and related activities such as site clearing,
grading, demolition, and other site preparations: percentage of increase or decrease in impervious cover
over existing conditions resulting from the project; phasing, timing and method of proposed construction:
and new uses and changes from existing uses (attach additional pages if necessary);

See_atache

Part I1.B.: Description of Proposed Stormwater Best Management Practices

Describe the stormwater best management practices that will be utilized to ensure that the volume of
runoff generated by the first inch of rainfall is retained on-site, especially if the site or stormwater
discharge is adjacent to tidal wetlands. If runoff cannot be retained on-site, describe the site limitations
that prevent such retention and identify how stormwater will be treated before it is discharged from the
site. Also demonstrate that the loadings of total suspended solids from the site will be reduced by 80
percent on an average annual basis, and that post-development stormwater runoff rates and volumes will

not exceed pre-development runoff rates and volumes (attach additional pages if necessary):
Tnstall on s be retrenton Systemn 4+ be
designed by epcineer - stand wale il nat—
increase. @DMUOALVi'}\n< _ Sus ; Ld<
S]] \I nO—\— \Neréa g —Clrtu\{\/\(yl/\b ﬂ’hV\(S’,




Part IV: Consistency with Applicable Coastal Resource Policies and Standards

Describe the location and condition of the coastal resources identified in Part Ill above and explain how
the proposed project or activity is consistent with all of the applicable coastal resource policies and

standards; also see adverse impacts assessment in Part VII.A below (attach additional pages if necessary):

¢ SeEe ?%Ur*\/oz)(/

Part V: Identification of Applicable Coastal Use and Activity Policies and Standards

Identify all coastal policies and standards in or referenced by CGS Section 22a-92 applicable to the
proposed project or activity:
)( General Development* - CGS Sections 22a-92(a)(1), 22a-92(a)(2), and 22a-92(a)(9)
__ Water-Dependent Uses** - CGS Sections 22a-92(a)(3) and 22a-92(b)(1)(A);
Definition CGS Section 22a-93(16)
Ports and Harbors - CGS Section 22a-92(b)(1)(C)
Coastal Structures and Filling - CGS Section 22a-92(b)(1)(D)
Dredging and Navigation - CGS Sections 22a-92(c)(1)(C) and 22a-92(c)(1)(D)
Boating - CGS Section 22a-92(b)(1}(G)
Fisheries - CGS Section 22a-92(c)(1)(l)
Coastal Recreation and Access - CGS Sections 22a-92(a)(6), 22a-92(C)(1)(j) and 22a-92(c)(1)(K)
Sewer and Water Lines - CGS Section 22a-92(b)(1)(B)
Fuel, Chemicals and Hazardous Materials - CGS Sections 22a-92(b)(1)(C), 22a-92(b)(1)(E) and
22a-92(c)(1)(A)
Transportation - CGS Sections 22a-92(b)(1)(F), 22a-92(c)(1)(F), 22a-92(c)(1 XG), and
22a-92(c)(1)(H)
Solid Waste - CGS Section 22a-92(a)(2)
__ Dams, Dikes and Reservoirs - CGS Section 22a-92(a)(2)
__ Cultural Resources - CGS Section 22a-92(b)(1)(J)
Open Space and Agricultural Lands - CGS Section 22a-92(a)(2)

* General Development policies are applicable to all proposed activities
** Water-dependent Use policies are applicable to all activities proposed at waterfront sites, including those with tidal wetlands frontage.



Part VII.B.: Identification of Potential Adverse Impacts on Water-dependent Uses

Please complete the following two sections only if the project or activity is proposed at a waterfront site:

1. ldentify the adverse impact categories below that apply to the proposed project or activity. The
Aapplicable= column must be checked if the proposed activity has the potential to generate any adverse
impacts as defined in CGS Section 22a-93(17). If an adverse impact may result from the proposed
project or activity, use Part VIiI to describe what project design features may be used to eliminate,

minimize, or mitigate the potential for adverse impacts.

Not
Applicable Applicable

Potential Adverse Impacts on
Future Water-dependent Development Opportunities and Activities

Locating a non-water-dependent use at a site physically suited for or W
planned for location of a water-dependent use - CGS Section 22a-93(17) ’

Replacing an existing water-dependent use with a non-water-
dependent use - CGS Section 22a-93(17)

Siting a non-water-dependent use which would substantially reduce or
inhibit existing public access to marine or tidal waters - CGS Section (/
22a-93(17) /

2. ldentification of existing and/or proposed Water-dependent Uses

‘Describe the features or characteristics of the proposed activity or project that qualify as water-dependent
uses as defined in CGS Section 22a-93(16). If general public access to coastal waters is provided,
please identify the legal mechanisms used to ensure public access in perpetuity, and describe any
provisions for parking or other access to the site and proposed amenities associated with the access

(e.g., boardwalk, benches, trash receptacles, interpretative signage, etc.)*:

*If there are no water-dependent use components, describe how the project site is not appropriate for the
development of a water-dependent use.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
OMB No. 1660-0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Policy Number;

A1. Building Owner's Name

FAITH RICCIOTT!
A2 Buld - - - -
Bgl)l(drl\]ncg Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Company NAIC Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE
City State ZIP Code
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
ASSESSORS MAP #9 BLOCK #115 LOT #4

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) RESIDENTIAL
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat.41.15338 Long.-73.22084 Horizontal Datum: [_] NAD 1827 NAD 1983

AB. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number 2A

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 773.00 sq ft

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 0.00 sqgin

d) Engineered flood openings? [] Yes No

A9. For a building with an attached garage:
N/A sq ft

a) Square footage of attached garage

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A

c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/A sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [ ] Yes No

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
CITY OF BRIDGEPORT 09001 FAIRFIELD Connecticut
B4. Map/Panel B5. Suffix | B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s)
Number Date Effective/ Zone(s) (Zone AQ, use Base Flood Depth)
Revised Date
09001C0438 G 10-16-2013 07-08-2013 AE 12.0

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9:
[] FIS Profile [X] FIRM [] Community Determined [ ] Other/Source:

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in item B9: (] NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [] Other/Source:

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] Yes No

Designation Date: [J CBRS [] OPA




OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiratign Date: November 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION C — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on:  [_] Construction Drawings*  [] Building Under Construction* Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AQ.
Complete ltems C2.a~h below according to the building diagram specified in ltem A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

»  Benchmark Utilized: MN-OT Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.

[] NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [] Other/Source:
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

Check the measurement used.
26 feet [] meters

94 feet [ ] meters
N/A feet [] meters
N/A feet [] meters

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor)

b) Top of the next higher floor
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only)
d) Attached garage (top of slab)

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments) 3.3 feet [] meters
7.5 feet [] meters

8.9 feet [] meters

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG)

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including
structural support 7.5 feet [ ] meters

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

to certify elevation information.
I understand that any false

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law
I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? U ves No [[] Check here if attachments.

Certifier's Name License Number
NEAL K. JAIN 18139
T‘ltle ~A“, s "Mr Y
LICENSED SURVEYOR ﬂ’ﬁ;ﬂﬂ@ e
Company Name H I ;n L ".,‘ i}
LAND SURVEYING SERVICES, LLC. 5o _ggag j
Address 5(}{{}: ;
1275 POST ROAD SUITE A-20 et ’ X
City State ZIP Code T
FAIRFIELD - 4 Connecticut 06824 2
VoY
Signat A - Date Telephone Ext.
L{?:}/l/\ ;j_&,:\:/\__-—— 02-28-2022 (203) 522-4177
building owner.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Cettificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3)

Comments {including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)
ELECTRIC PANEL IN BASEMENT AT EL. 6.6'. THERE ARE TWO OIL TANKS IN THE BASEMENT AT EL. 3.3. THE BOILER IS IN

THE BASEMENT AT EL. 3.55'. THE BASEMENT AREA TOTALS 209 SF. THE REMAINING 564 SF IS CRAWLSPACE.




OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiratign Date:ogovember 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION E — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED)
FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1—E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request,
complete Sections A, B,and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,
enter meters.
E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below
the highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement,

crawlspace, or enclosure) is [Jfeet [Jmeters []above or []below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement,
crawlspace, or enclosure) is [Jfeet [Jmeters []aboveor [ ]below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions),

. the next higher floor (elevation C2.b in
the diagrams) of the building is [Jfeet [Imeters []above or [Jbelow the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is [Jfeet [Jmeters []aboveor []below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment
servicing the building is [Jfeet [Imeters []above or []below the HAG.

ES. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's
floodplain management ordinance? [] Yes [] No [] Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F — PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

]

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or
community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative's Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

71 Check here if attachments.




OMB No. 1660-
ELEVATION CERTIEICATE Expiration Date: Nasember 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION G ~ COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete
Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement
used in ltems G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1. [] The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,
engineer, or architect who is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation
data in the Comments area below.)

G2 [J A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
) or Zone AO.

G3. [ The following information (items G4-G10) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate of
Compliance/Occupancy Issued

G7. This permit has been issued for: ] New Construction [_] Substantial Improvement

G8. Efltixgtig)d}lgifnag?-built lowest floor (including basement) [ feet [ meters  patum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site: [ feet [[] meters  patum
G10. Community's design flood elevation: [] feet [[] meters  patum
Local Official's Name Title

Colmmunity Name _ Telephone

Signature Date

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

[[] Check here if attachments.




BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE See Instructions for ltem A8. Expiratign Date: November 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE
City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the
instructions for Item AB. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and
"Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or
vents, as indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

Photo One

Clear Photo One

Photo One Caption FRONT & LEFT OF HOUSE

oy

Photo Two

Clear Photo Two

Enrm Pane £ of 6

Photo Two Caption FRONT & RIGHT OF HOUSE




BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Continuation Page Expiratigh Date: November 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE
City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number

BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs
with: date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and "Left Side View." When applicable,
photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section A8.

Photo Three

Clear Photo Three

Photo Four
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LAND SURVEYING
SERVICES, LLC

1275 POST ROAD, SUITE A-20
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
OMB No. 1660-0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2022

National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A -~ PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Policy Number:

A1. Building Owner's Name

FAITH RICCIOTTI
A2, Eg;l(drilng Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Company NAIC Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE
City State ZIP Code
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
ASSESSORS MAP #9 BLOCK #115 LOT #4

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) RESIDENTIAL
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat.41.15338 Long.-73.22084 Horizontal Datum: [_] NAD 1927 NAD 1983

AB6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number 2A
A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 773.00 sq ft

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 0.00 sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [ ] Yes No

A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A

c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/A sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [ ] Yes No

SECTION B — FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
CITY OF BRIDGEPORT 09001 FAIRFIELD Connecticut
B4. Map/Panel B5. Suffix | B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s)
Number Date Effective/ Zone(s) (Zone AO, use Base Flood Depth)
Revised Date
09001C0438 G 10-16-2013 07-08-2013 AE 12.0

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in ltem BO:
[] FIS Profile [X] FIRM [_] Community Determined [ ] Other/Source:

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [_| NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [ ]| Other/Source:

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] Yes No

Designation Date: [(] CBRS [] OPA

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 1 of 6



‘ , OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE el Gutes hloraribarisd, 20

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit; Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE
City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION C — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on:  [_] Construction Drawings*  [_] Building Under Construction* Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO.
Complete Items C2.a—h below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

*  Benchmark Utilized: MN-OT . Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988
Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.

[j NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [_] Other/Source:
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

Check the measurement used.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 2.6 feet [ ] meters
9.4 feet [] meters

N/A feet [ ] meters
N/A  [X] feet [] meters

b) Top of the next higher floor

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only)
d) Attached garage (top of slab)

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments) 3.3 feet  [] meters

7.5 feet [] meters
8.9 feet [_] meters

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG)

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, includin
) structural éupportg g 7.5 feet [ ] meters

' SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. | understand that any false
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? [1ves No [] Check here if attachments.
Certifier's Name License Number

NEAL K. JAIN ‘ 18139

Tjtle

LICENSED SURVEYOR

Company Name
LAND SURVEYING SERVICES, LLC.

Address
1275 POST ROAD SUITE A-20
cty State ZIP Code
FAIRFIELD " | 1 Connecticut 06824
; ~S1’jgna‘tlz)( VI "N s Date Telephone Ext.
1) w/’\ l(’,“;‘.’l__ 02-28-2022 (203) 522-4177

) CO‘py all p’éges ofvthifs Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

‘Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)
ELEGTRIC PANEL IN BASEMENT AT EL. 6.6'. THERE ARE TWO OIL TANKS IN THE BASEMENT AT EL. 3.3'. THE BOILER IS IN
THE BASEMENT AT EL. 3.55'. THE BASEMENT AREA TOTALS 209 SF. THE REMAINING 564 SF IS CRAWLSPACE.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) ‘ Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 2 of 6



OMB No. -
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Excpitalion et Nosarbera, 2085

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION E — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED)
FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request,
complete Sections A, B,and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,
enter meters.
E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below
the highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, '

crawlspace, or enclosure) is [ ]feet [Imeters []aboveor [ ] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement,
crawlspace, or enclosure) is [Jfeet [Imeters []above or []below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions),

, the next higher floor (elevation C2.b in
the diagrams) of the building is [Jfeet [ meters []above or []below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is [Jfeet []meters []above or []below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment
servicing the building is [Jfeet [Imeters []above or []below the HAG.

E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community"s
floodplain management ordinance? [7] Yes [] No [] Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F -~ PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

%

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or
community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative's Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone

%
Comments

[[] Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 3 of 6



OMB No. 1660-
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiration Date: Nagember 30, 2022

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City : State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

SECTION G — COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete
Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement
used in ltems G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1. [] The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,
engineer, or architect who is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation
data in the Comments area below.)

G2 [] A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
’ or Zone AO. '

G3._ [] The following information (Items G4—G10) is provided for community floodplain‘'management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate of
Compliance/Occupancy Issued

G7. This permit has been issued for: [] New Construction [] Substantial Improvement

Gs. ka?l\’/\:ﬁ&?ilg{nzs:-bu”t lowest floor (including basement) [ feet [] meters patum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site: [[] feet [[] meters patum
G10. Community's design flood elevation: [] feet [] meters patum
Local Official's Name Title

Coﬁrnmunity Name ‘ Telephone

Signature Date

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

[C] Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 4 of 6

4




L3

BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

" _ OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE See Instructions for Item A6. Expiration Date: November 30, 2022
IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE .

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the
instructions for Item AB8. Identify all photographs with date taken: "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and
"Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or
vents, as indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

Photo One

Photo One Caption FRONT & LEFT OF HOUSE

v

v
i
HiAk

Photo Two

Phbto Two Caption FRONT & RIGHT OF HOUSE

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 5 of 6
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BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

"/ . OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Continuation Page Expiration Date: November 30, 2022
IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
150 SEABRIGHT AVENUE

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
BRIDGEPORT Connecticut 06605

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs
with: date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and "Left Side View." When applicable,
photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section A8.

Photo Three

Photo Four

Photo Four Caption. REAR OF HOUSE

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 6 of 6



CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

PLANNING & ZONING COMAM
APPLICATION

Is the Applicant's name Trustee of Record? Yes

If yes. a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shail act
Address of Property 330 PLEASANTVIEW AVE. BRIDGER

(number) (street)
Assessor's Map Information: Block No P
Amendments to Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Article
(Attach copies of Amendment)
Description of Property (Metes & Bounds):

EXISTING VACAI

N2
SPECIAL PERMIT FOR 24
2-FAM RSIE

Existing Zone Classification:
Zone Classification requested:
Describe Proposed Development of Property:

Approvai(s) requested: _ SPECIAL PERMIT TO CONSTR

Signature P 6«-/

Print Name:  FLAGSTPNE CONSTRUCTION, llc

If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, e

14-CHATHAM DR., TRUMBULL CT -,.'-

Mailing Address: ;
Phone: cell: U3 'l 33
E-mail Address: SOLUTIONCONSTRUCTIONCLLC@
$ _ Feereceived Date o ?

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKI

A Completed & Signed Application Form R A-2 Site Survey A& Building F_ oor |
B Completed Site / Landscape Plan A Drainage Plan A Building Elevation
B Written Statement of Development and Use A Property Owner's List 0o Fee ‘
B Cent of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC's)
N PROFER OWNER'
antic (4

Print Owner's Name

Print Owner's Name

182016 ”



Planning & Zoning Commission.

RE: 330 Pleasantview Ave., Bridgeport CT 06606.

Existing vacant lot
N2 Zone

RE: Proposed new construction of a 2-Family dwellin,
To whom it may concern,
Flagstone Construction, lic would like to request for &
2-Family dwelling that includes the neighborhood de
50" x 100" (330 Pleasantview Ave)
This development is zone-compliant for a two-family

beautify, enhance and protect the neighborhood cha

Kind Regards

Flagstone Construction, lic

Fernando Campos, Owner

Fﬂw,/ . Date: 9/29/2022




CHARLOT DUCANESSE &
590 BEECHMONT AVE

ABRAHAMS OPAL V
329 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE

CUEVAS DAVID & DALIA E PLAZA
301 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

SAM DOROTHY WRIGHT ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

CLEMENTE EUSTACIO & ALCIRIA
337 TESINY AVE

MURIEL RODONSKI REV TRST
300 PLEASANTVIEW AV

JACKSON WALTER C & VALENCIA
295 TESINY AVE

VEREEN LAURETTA M
4 WEST MAIN ST

CHANYARAKSKUL CHAIYOT & PINTIP

321 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

MAJATTE PATRICIA H ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

CANTILLO ROGER F & GEORGINA
351 TESINY AVE

POUERIET ANGEL R C ET AL
310 PLEASANTVIEW AV

BURGOS KIM A
315 TESINY AVE

DANZA LLC
2340 SILAS DEANE HWY

VIERA JULIE
319 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

SAM DOROTHY WRIGHT ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

QUINONES DAVID
318 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE

LLIGUICHUZCHA MANUEL M
325 TESINY AVE

MUROLO DOMINICK
21 BARTLETT MNR



NOTES

1. THIS SURVEY AND MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE
REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES SECTIONS 20-300b-1
THROUGH 20-300b-20 AND "THE STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS
IN'THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT" AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT

(132") [11-0"]
O.A.LENGTH OF TRENCH DRAIN

NOTE: STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE FILTER FABRIC SUPPORT FENCE

WITH VEGETATION OR COVER

MAX. 3:1 SLOPE

13" Bituminous Concrete (Class 2)
/ 1%" Bituminous Concrete (Class 1)

Z

=i
-

6" OVERLAP (MIN.)

/ 2 X3 OR2X4POST (10'0.C.)

TYPICAL DUCTILE IRON TRENCH GRATE

Non-Woven Geo Textile .
around top. sides and\\ 4" Processed Aggregate T—frneeadlloo oo aroaloond T
ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1996.1T1S  pottom of Crushed Stone » .
A LIMITED PROPERTY/BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON A DEPENDENT . , R )3 a 6" X 6" TRENGH, EXTEND
RESURVEY CONFORMING TO HORIZONTAL ACCURACY CLASS A-2 AND 4" Perforated PVC Pipe CT DOT No. 3 (2" A N 25, FABRIC 8" INTO TRENCH ,
TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY CLASS T-2 AND IS INTENDED FOR 1" Cleaned Crushed Stone e e Ao e AAA A Ak AA eAA A | A AA AAA A A AAA A + D A D COMPACT 8 MAX
MUNICIPAL COMPLIANCE PURPOSES. Variable Depth (See Plan) e N
i< 1 ( 1313" ) [ 10'-11:}"] 1"‘_
2. THIS MAP IS NOT VALID WITHOUT A LIVE SIGNATURE AND EMBOSSED 4" PVC Roof Drain — Compacted Sub-Grade 8 4 4 8
SEAL. @ 2% Slope FACE OF TRENCH PLATE TO FACE OF TRENCH PLATE

PLACE HAYBALES OR SILTFENCE
AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
PILE AS DIRECTED (SEE TYPICAL
INSTALLATION DETAILS)

3. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BASED ON FIELD MEASUREMENTS AND

OBSERVATIONS. TYPICAL TRENCH DRAIN

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AND CRUSHED STONE BED
NTS

8" MINIMUM THICKNESS
INSTALLTION NOTES:
1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILE OPERATION SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.
2. THE GROUND SURFACE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE STOCK PILE.

3. IF NECESSARY, PLACE TARP OR IMPERVIOUS MATERIAL BENEATH
STOCKPILE TO PREVENT MIXING OF SOIL.
COVER STOCKPILE WITH FABRIC OR VEGETATION AS DIRECTED.

4. ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF
1988 (NAVD88) AS DETERMINED USING GEOIDO3 AND CONVERTED TO
THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT DATUM (+14.60). LINEAR UNITS ARE IN U.S.
SURVEY FEET. HORIZONTAL COORDINATES ARE REFERRED TO THE
CONNECTICUT COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, AS REALIZED FROM 4

AGGREGATE SIZE:
CT DOT2" CRUSHED GRAVEL OR
ASTM C-35 SIZE No. 2 OR No. 3

1. INSPECT FENCE AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND
DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. REPAIR
WHERE REQUIRED.

2. REMOVE SEDIMENT DEPOSITS WHEN THEY

FILTER FABRIC

382

. : REACH 1/8 OF THE BARRIER '

OBSERVATION REFERENCED TO NAD83 (CORS96). COORDINATES SANITARY SEWER NOTES G % APPROVED, | O LR SHALL BE 311 (HY) UNLESS OTHERWISE ANTI-TRACKING PAD Qs =

WERE DETERMINED FROM STATIC GPS OBSERYATIONS MADE ON YQ FILTER FENCE DETAIL LOCATION MAP

NOVEMBER 15, 2017 IN ACCORDANCE WITH "GUIDELINES AND 1. SADDLE TO BE SEALTITE TYPE 'E' MULTI-RANGE WYE N/F A NTS

SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEM LAND SEWER SADDLE. (TO BE USED IF CONNECTION IS NOT FOUND) . TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE (TS SCALE: 1" = 800'

SURVEYS IN CONNECTICUT" ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT > 6" PV SEWER CONNECTION T0 BE INSTALLED ON CRUSHED Roger F. Cantillo NTS :

ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS, INC., SUHOLDING THE FOLLOWING : & Georgina Cantillo

X STONE BASE. CRUSHED STONE TO EXTEND FROM 6" BELOW PIPE .
VALUES E?;gﬁ_'—g:i%gés'f DATA: TO 3" ABOVE PIPE. FILTER FABRIC TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP 345-351 Testiny Avenue N/F L N/F . N 2 Z one D eve l O p men T S TO n d a rd S
NORPING 668597 101, EASTING 930968.510, SURFACE OF CRUSHED STONE. Vol. 1902 Pg. 310 N/F Manuel M Lﬁ vichuzhca  Install Sedi ) Existing Kim A. Burgos Existing House 'B' Building Type
LATITUDE 41°16'03.13601", LONGITUDE 73°00'03.97333", 3. SERVICE LATERALS TO CROSS SANITARY LINE. Eustacio Clemente Existin iy Tes’;in gAvenu ﬂ(S: a 1 e| Flmen Garage 315 Testiny Avenue . Garage 350 340 330
ELLIPSOID 6.5067.. VERIFY ELEVATIONS AT CROSSINGS WITH TEST PITS. EXlShng I & Alciria Clemente g l Yy e oniro en.CG | ] Vol. 3425 Pg 244 3]004 BU”_D”\]G LOCAT|ON REQUIRED PLEASANTVIEW | PLEASANTVIEW | PLEASANTVIEW
5. MAP REFERENCES g Vol. 4221 Pg. 257 as Required (Typ.) Stockade  Fence
A FOR PAUL SVIHRA AND SOPHIA SVIHRA. BRIDGEPORT. CONN NOTE ' ' ‘ N 61"0_952” E 130.41" (Total) N N 0 I g — D/ - -y MULTIPLE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS ALLOWED PER 3.100.10.A 1 PRINCIPAL | 1PRINCIPAL | 1PRINCIPAL
. , . . . N\ (ZRC_7 =
SCALE: 1" = 50', OCTOBER 24, 1916 PREPARED BY SCOFIELD & 1. PIPETO BE BEDDED IN CRUSHED STONE. " - - 3041 - 0 X\ ‘ AN AN . 27() QQS)U@ gf & 1) LOT WIDTH PER PRINCIPAL BUILDING 45 FT MINIMUM 50.00 FT. 50.00 FT. 50.00 FT.
FORD SURVEYORS ON FILE IN THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT TOWN E WYE 3 70 A9 = o AN N_ 50,00 /\ T r f Laid Stonewall
CLERK'S OFFICE AS MAP VOLUME 9 PAGE 5. SEALTITE TYPE "L " MULTI-RANGE SEWER SADDLE =" in in - - - oU.00— — - - - - _ _ 50 _ = a _
FOTTAIE MODRNGE ) L LR = - 2//\(:%6,6/ \ | o | | 506-60 | SN, LOT SIZE NO MINIMUM 4941% SF 5,000 SF 5,000 SF
SEWER MAINS N 4 N

B. MAP NO. 2, JULIUS TESTINY, BRIDGEPORT, CONN., SCALE: 1" = 40, Models Available: oCe v il | % A /—Install Sediment 2) PRIMARY STREETWALL NO MAX FOR 1-UNIT; . . .
MAY 12, 1908 PREPARED BY SCOFIELD & FORD SURVEYORS ON EH 4" & 6" Gasketed Bell o accept SDR35 per S X | Concrete ——4"PVC _— o Test Holes For | 1 Temporary \ Control Fence 50 FT MAX FOR 2-UNIT 28+ FT 24+ FT. 28+ FT
FILE IN THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AS MAP Eagp % 6" Solvent Weld PVC Hubi 1o accap} - SN Surf & g I+ Underground Ufilities | | X Stockpile  jx / B d . (MEASURED AT MINIMUM SETBACK (2 UNIT) (2 UNIT) (2 UNIT)
VOLUME & PAGE 21, sae / \ \ ¥ *® Test Holes For N urface N - w3.5 | to be Performed N 1 \ Location / at Boundary Line ALONG ANY PRIMARY STREET)

ES  \ith Proper FERNCO Coupling. _ - = //" Temporary \ Underground Utilities |' Asphalf i, Conche d\ N Prior to Construction |' @ | S 4 as Required (Typ. 3] PRIMARY STREET SETBACK 20 FT MINIMUM; 30 FT MAXIMUM
C. SUBDIVISION OF PROPERTY FOR CHARLOTTE AND JOHN F. o e : \ @x  Sfockpile x| to be Performed Surface < < o/ /9.6 Z oS S (PREVAILING SETBACKS APPLY. SEE 14.20.6 24.0% FT 36.8% FT 20.2+ FT
JULIAN, BRIDGEPORT, CONN., SCALE: 1" = 20', SEPTEMBER 21, EEX (GasketIncluded) | Install Sediment ) ‘\\ Location //|| Prior to Construction | to Removed, O \ &/ Wood Deck /| rRD | | RS E 0 FOR MEASURING. SEE 3.100.10 FOR ALLOWED o SR o
\ > I+
1968 PREPARED BY THOMAS J. HARDIMAN REGISTERED s 446" Hub1o acept Service Weight C Control Fence _} SNV % Loamed Concrete o 7% 0 o ) ENCROACHMENTS)
SURVEYOR ON FILE IN THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT TWON CLERK'S e at Boundary Line U= Surface : o | Q 8 FT MAX; PORCH OR BAY WIDTH OF | O FT. ENCRMT. | O FT. ENCRMT. |7+ FT. ENCRMT.
E " & 6" Gasketed Bell to accept SCI X " — & Seeded = ’
OFFICE AS MAP VOLUME 35 PAGE 21. etogilimeehamonns. st as Required (Typ.) \ \_ — eV — to Remain 7 Building Comer| L ! . o) 4) PORCH, STEPS, BAY ENCROACHMENT 16 FT MAX 14.0 FT WIDTH | 24.5 FT WIDTH | 14.0 FT WIDTH
E90A 4" & 6" Spigot - C900 O.D. ; —_— 9' 9' - — —® 7 from . 9' —— — — —Proposed —_—— o 0} .

D. MAP OF REVISED PROPERTY LINE OF C. DANINI & F. BELENCHIA foop 416" Solvent Weld PYC Hub (0 acep N/F \ 7 10.0 | L I 1 185+— —= 7 0.8 i < Wpalk ) ~—56 e 5) NON-PRIMARY STREET SETBACK 12 FT MINIMUM N/A N/A N/A
PROPERTIES IN BRIDGEPORT, CONN., SCALE: 1" = 10', OCTOBER 3, Patrick J. Vitale J 4 Open—| Proposed Walk | , Boundary i e — — T A PVE ol ¢) SIDE SETBACK 7 0+ FT: 0.6+ FT.: 9.0+ FT:
708 PREFARED BY ANDREW 3 FLANACAR RECBTERED Morcaine Viraie 1 188 ESE 7 Deck RD 651 H 7 Parcel Ared / i ]élg ’ ! 5 6 FT MIN; MIN 15 FT TOTAL BOTH SIDES; | o= am “FT 7O + [ToT
SURVEYOR ON FILE IN THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT TOWN CLERK'S & Marceline Vitale 2 X : 5 | | 'l RD il 0 5904 = I 2. .6 FT (TOTAL){19.1 FT (TOTAL)| 21.6% (TOTAL)
OFFICE AS MAP VOLUME 33 PAGE 12. 630 Beechmont Avenue 4070 I 28.00 7 —+—14.6+— 5.000% / <k > Q

Vol. 8380 Pg. 189 2 11350 Pleasantview Avenuel|l 1 ] 7S | \ Hatchway ) RD . Deck RDA | § SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT BUILDINGS 15 FT MIN. 331+ FT 154+ FT 15.0 FT.
E. CITY OF BRIDGEPORT ENGINEERING PIN SHEET DEPICTING BLOCK ¢ i - e ' Doors — 0 800 = 90+—=]| |2 S REAR SETBACK 0Bt FT SErFT 20 4% FI
5421, = Parcel Areq ‘ } = M i =1|[188 40 I8 / ) 20 FT MINIMUM 0.8+ 5% FT. 4%
o w Meter x A .0 o N/F
3.2+ Y 4,941+ SF or 0.113% Ac. a iNg  Boundaryl—— : N/ 65%
6. PARCEL INFORMATION: 4" TOPSOIL GRAAI‘?SESAED ¥/ PAVEMENT — = Open Balcony Rear Yard -] 13 w/Bollards | | 5 Existing M 2 —~ 2 11330 Pleasantview Avenue David Quinones 8) SITE COVERAGE (SEE 14.20.7 FOR 53% 56% 52%
330 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE Encroachment Allowed O 2 PrOpOsed | Sawcut 9'x 18 o 21 STOW S ID 2 Parcel Areqg 318 Pleasantview MEASURING SITE COVERAGE)
. > , ! & / o

A. ASSESSOR'S REFERENCE: MAP 74, BLOCK 2421, LOT 7 Per Section 14.20.0.4 g |f=—6'"— 2 S’rory - ASph%ﬁve | parking | | S 2 g e o 7 5,000+ SF or 0.115+ Ac. | v Avenue 3.100.5. PARKING AND

B. PARCEL AREA: 5,000£ SQ. FT., OR 0.115% AC. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . =) 9x18 % Rem 2| stalsTypy | 8 Wood-Frame 2 2 | ol. 7768 Pg. 306 ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

C. RECORD OWNER: ATLANTIC COLEMAN, LLC; VOL. 10813 PG. 145 3 W d-F S Loam o ; — ?

SEE T\PPICAL g ooa-rrame t o”r |Tng Seed " o |D TwO U Nit S - Limits of PrOpOSGd SEE FIGURE 3.100-C
340 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE A / . Two Unit Stalls Typ. | < ? < |z 7 1 ol 4_ i —15.0% MAX. 9 FT. WIDTH AT PRIMARY STREET LOT| 9 FT; ONE 9 FT, ONE 9 FT, ONE
. Ff\/iSRECSEPARSERAEFsEE(E)QESE&MQP e gﬁgf/fé?" LOT 6 12" SECTION -7 9|z S I o\ 2\ Residence 7 — 3¢ nm 2 STory B 1) PARKING AND DRIVEWAY ACCESS LINE; MAX ONE DRIVEWAY PER BUILDING |  DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY
. 05, + L FTL, 15 . SN =. 1" " ~ ) 7 (SEE 8.0 FOR PARKING)
C. RECORD OWNER: ATLANTIC COLEMAN, LLC; VOL. 10813 PG. 148 10" MIN B ol ke 8| > Up & Down S’ryle h I, | 3 S 188 o Building Footprint: 1,013t SF |/ 1 | Wood-Frame g - @ o P YTy Py — - CO,\IT;E\UES CO'\I:/;ZLIES CO.:A/ZUES
X : o e / wlag™— 2 ; | 192.0% ® 1) = ATTA ARA A FT MIN. BEHIND PRIMARY FACADE
350 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE COVER L o o 8_ ReS|den ce n @ | ® 8— | @ (?D) First Floor E i | | TWO U n|1- |2' 8 O 8
A. ASSESSOR'S REFERENCE: MAP 74, BLOCK 2421, LOT 5 . & 9 BUilding Footorint: 13754 SF o | m S | o) 340 Pleasantview AVE 8 | s 2 g OO@(D ALLOWED GARAGE DOOR LOCATION REAR FACADE, STREET SIDE FACADE N/A N/A N/A
-1 = 7 + < | ! =. (@) 20
B. PARCEL AREA: 4,941+ SQ. FT., OR 0.113+ AC. o) ullding roorprint. 1,5/0% 9 } N— 5 oe] |® 7 ”U & D ST | n o WG
: . COMPACTED = ~ i + 2 ol3 : o o own e o} w = . 3) SURFACE PARKING AND REAR YARD ONLY
C. RECORD OWNER: ATLANTIC COLEMAN, LLC; VOL. 10813 PG. 151 comeRnley = = a First Floor El. 190.5+ i J; | 8 o [E‘eimc mara Line Typ. & | / 1870 p / y 7 5 xR E@ﬂd %, EXlsTlng ACCESSORY STRUCTURE LOCATION (SEE 3.170 FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES) SIDE YARD SIDE YARD SIDE YARD
) 7 7 2L e ] 3 7 (@] =. .
7. PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE ‘N2 ZONING DISTRICT. N WARNING A Q) i | S|\ & il i & il Residence 3 Q " 98 Residence NO CLOSER TO LOT LINE
TAPE 8 < i | i 2nd Story Lving>b Adr m | -9 Building Footprint: 1,375+ SF = Q = STREET SIDE SETBACK THAN PRINCIPLE BUILDING COMPLIES COMPLIES COMPLIES
8. SEE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP: FAIRFIELD COUNTY, CONNECTICUT oD Exposed o] i ]le sed | vl w/Roofed Porch Un Y S Pyt e il B g Q 2 (SEE 3.170 FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)

(ALL JURISDICTIONS), PANEL 429 OF 626, COMMUNITY BRIDGEPORT, PIPE SIZE AND MATERIAL — | Ledge - | x 70 x 12" Deep \l\ 7 24.5' o | | / " et S D = 3 FT. MIN.

CITY OF, NUMBER 090002 PANEL 0429 SUFFIX G, MAP NUMBER AS SHOWN ON PLANS Crushed Stone Bed \ | S i nmmn: = - SIDE AND REAR SETBACK | (s 3 170 FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES) 3 FT. 6.5 FT. 3.6% FT.

09001C0429G, MAP REVISED JULY 8, 2013. THE PARCEL IS LOCATED IN Bottom Stone 19" Under Pavement i | 5 S S | 10 564' x 15" Deep ' l 3.100.6. HEIGHT

AN AREA DESIGNATED AS ZONE X (UNSHADED). nin) i 7 PV - B 100.6.

BEDDING MATERIAL — | 6’> \% N/F Propone Storage Pl’OV'lded. 280.0 CF —_ 2 S\Ope 4 Perf 186 g 5 SEE FIGURE 3.100.0
9. BOUNDARY LINES DEPICTED HEREON ARE A RESULT OF EXTENSIVE (SHALL CONFORM S , - o Sanitary Lateral <] 186117752 | 9'x 18" | Bottom Stone 22" Under Pavement ,

RECORD RESEARCH, FIELD EVIDENCE AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS. DUE 814A SECTION M.08.01-21) . * Staviolo Phl“lpe & Invert El. 76.6+ b q Parkin Storage Provided: 320.0 CF <—G 5—15.] + 1 — 1) HEIGHT 1 STORY MIN; 2 STORIES MAX.

TO LACK OF RECORD MONUMENTATION AND VAGUE DEED e ] ) Sheila Severin-Philipe |<_7 o+ 4o 14.00 e i Proposed 9 . Meter (SEE 14.20.10 FOR MEASURING HEIGHT. SEE 2 STORIES 2.5 STORIES 2 STORIES

DESCRIPTIONS THE BOUNDARY LINES DEPICTED HEREON REPRESENT THE Typlcol Trench Section 620 Beechmont Avenue = ORI 7 Asphalt | Asphalt | Stalls|Typ. Sanitary Lateral e @g 3.100.10 FOR BASEMENT GARAGE ALLOWANCE.)

PROFESSIONAL OPINION OF THE SURVEYOR. BOUNDARY LINES MAY BE . 7 Driveway vewda " Invert El. 186.0% 2) STORY HEIGHT 8 FT. MIN; 9 FT. MAX.

SUBJECT TO ANY REVISION REQUIRED BY LEGAL ACTION OR BY THE (Sanitary Sewer) Vol. 9877 Pg. 246 iz 1400 7 / 6 | 9.]2'6‘ 1400 e o | %@E (MEASURED FLOOR-TO-FLOOR) il 8.8% FT. il

DISCOVERY OF ADDITIONAL RECORD INFORMATION AND/OR FIELD NTS % : ol i o | Y 550 1] — m '“|“ 6" 16 FT. MAX. 17 FT 17 FT

EVIDENCE. NOTES: " - r— Anti-Track / 3@ 3) HEIGHT TO EAVES (HEIGHT TO EAVE IS MEASURED FROM THE 18+ FT

1. Storm drain pipe shall be P.E. Pipe CAS 4 e eV | \_ Zoning Setback Line T | Pad Da o I, 3 14.00' 70— / FIRST FLOOR TO THE BOTIOM OF THE EAVE, | A\PPROVED (EXISTING) APPROVED
10. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD type N-12 w/ water tight couplings, - 1 t V/ | 9 9 oning >eTback Line 1yp. Ym0 A ' A\ SEE 14.20.10 FOR MEASURING EAVES.) BY ZONING BY ZONING

SURVEY INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. CABEZAS DeANGELIS by ads or equal. || Anfi-Track | w N | 4" Perf. PVC 14.00' 3.100.7. ROOFS

MAKES NO GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN o ) ad /) 184 K| | & |[Proposed 9" x 76" x 6" Deep X e — i ' - 0 a e FIGURE 31000

COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR 2. Sewer gravity main shall be PVC 18> | % N 1+ [Crushed Stone Bed < 8s] on| P\/|C ~ = Q :

ABANDONED. CABEZAS DeANGELIS FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT SH-40, 8 inch diameter. « | a%oa | , N\J34i N [Bot. Stone 13" Under Pavement| 3 , - o | J s o 1Y ROOE TYPES PITCHED SITCHED PITCHED PITCHED

THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT 3. Sewerf in shall be C-900 PVC S | Proposed Stepped Walk/ 0 | 7 \Liy NStorage Provided: 126.7 CF o Proposed 60 It | ~'+ 5 - ) (SEE 6.20 FOR ROOF TYPES)

LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THEY ARE - Sewer foree main shall be C- : ® N o | OO% | Anti-Track r\)| X o | Asphalt | Open Landing & Steps | o ~1/ S

LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM INFORMATION O. 3 NP = Oa( 83 L—Ld— S ST " 2 Driveway s 8 8 A 9 2) TOWER NOT ALLOWED N/A N/A N/A

AVAILABLE. CABEZAS DeANGELIS HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE - s = IS . ' 2 S BZFlre N = — 0}

UNDERGROUND UTILIIES, CALL BEFOREYOU DG, NG, O% | | j -) DY wf " Temporary \ > | > & T8 % 3 2 >

7 + , ; | 2 Q 2
(1-800-922-4455). 3@ Exposed Trench Drain | Frlmr\ln EI‘ }2} .gJ_r | \ Stockpile < / . [ I+ 3 =~ =]
e > Ledige | Rim . 179,022 350 (- 1. 181.5% | S/ L I I S
Vas eter PirQ v L 176,50 A Rim . 185,01 Mefel S|l
B - J' -—F50.00— Tl | - p— - JILIIITIITTHAN — - N\50.00=— - _ PR 14 e % 5000 Pit - -R24 - ——— Street Line Typ. —_ FRAMRESLATION FAD
' I ' I SERVICE CURB BOX
VO S 61°09'22" W 150.00 (TOfO” 4 Z 2 Concrete ® OWNED AND MAINTAINED
12 Bituminous Concrets (Class 2) ) DRIVEWAY WIDTH 4 D«PQ\‘@@\ ~—— EIrTO iosri(rj] 3 % Retaining ) Curb Bok § o BY PROPERTY OWNER FINISHED GRADE
VARIES / | !
/ 13" Bituminous Concrete (Class 1) g NOTES: / (\\S Curb Box 2R pT g Wall Stone 4 z INISHED / FACE _ey- 15""_"'I . 4
% 1. DRIVEWAY LENGTH VARIES WITH R.O.W ((\O /2’Returns p Walk = GRADE s 4 = —ex
24 = LENGTH. O DE o \ > ; K U
4" Processed Aggregate /6 eC SJ 178 ) / T R 2 : METER TO BE INSTALLED BY AWC
- REWAY / ® Vegetated Surfac 30 ProposedJ Edge of Pavement \|/ S N —
U e g VALVE WITH 1"X3/4" BUSHING
/Compacted Sub-Grade 5 % } OA Sawcut ASphOlT & Bituminous %] (pRgsfgé‘[fS?%?ﬁEL?ﬁ Pﬁ%/
D 5 9 Remove, Loam & Apron NATIVE SOIL 4_ [ i
e o : Proposed Seed W/2Returns Proposedl L 1o mi | oReveERs
* SEE NOTE — Oy |—— n. o OR 3/4" METERS
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT DRIVEWAY PLANVIEW n i POVGW@ S; 177.6% Bituminous COhnZZ:?iTOeI’: 8" Water Main — @ 1" COPPER OR BRASS PIPING
e gt AP Edge © RS Apron W/2'Returns — | e o peg
) Proposed z0 . Sanitary Lg’reral opor e sLas e
DRIVEWAY APRON Water =) < Provide Saddle if WYE | —
o IOTHVARIES 112" Connection ° not found (See Detail) ! PN CENER RSO
LEGEND = = oo | Plegsantview =« Avenue Ay =
o X , 0. .181.7+ [ +
N/F NOW OR FORMERLY cB CATCH BASIN OR CREST VERTICAL Q" W of %7 Egﬁgﬁnsdogdlelefv:)YE Lateral Inv. 182.4+ |
MON.  MONUMENT WM WATER METER CURVE HIGH POINT ee Derd Qi ; in @ 9.86% Slope . . - - b - :
P IRON PIPE WV WATER VALVE GUTTER UNE Main Inv. 171.3 1 209'+, 8" Sanitary Ma Sanitary HDPE FOUNDATION | i i
FND.  FOUND GV GAS VALVE 129 MAX GRADE FOR RESIDENTIAL o7 — — Lateral Inv. 1720+ § (See Sewer Map No. 5513) Manhole SLoPE DRANTO | X %
S.F. SQUARE FEET RET.  RETAINING Bl MAX GRADE FOR COMMERCIAL — Rim El. 195.18 SUMP OR OUTFALL \ CURB STO 25"
CONC. CONCRETE SNET  SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE GEOTEXTILE S0CK
BIT.  BITUMINOUS ul UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY Proposed PIO Inv. El. 189.2¢ (CEENOTE SS9 ’ vl il FOOTER AwC ol BALLVANSUIRR
. posed \ | hAINT AINED OWNER MAINTAINED INSTALLED IN BUILDING
OHU  OVERHEAD UTILITIES TMH  TELEPHONE MANHOLE EXISTING PAVEMENT DRIVEWAY WITH GRADES Sanitary Gas G 4 Gas Mai | B —— | FOR EMERGENCY USE
UG UNDER GROUND INT.  INTERSECTION Manhole Connection Asphalt Curb - ° as as Main
MH  MANHOLE INV.  INVERT s onnection
ELEC. ELECTRIC Cl.  CASTIRON Rim El. 173.68 Asphalt Apron FOUNDATION DRAIN
j%) UTILITY POLE V.C.  VITRIFIED CLAY 5 c —" Inv. El. 168.6% NTS STANDARD METER PIT
DYL  DOUBLE YELLOW LINE RCP  REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | | Asphalt Apron s ad Utilities NTS
SWL  SINGLE WHITE LINE RD ROOF DRAIN © cURB | | A | cRe i B - Overhead Utilities o o _ Qverhe >S
BWL  BROKEN WHITE LINE MW  MONITOR WELL head Utilities Ul 5119
EOP  EDGE OF PAVEMENT x865  EXISTING SPOT GRADE / T _ Overnead Ul Ui 5118 IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY
RET.  RETAINING ——100—— EXISTING CONTOUR ELEVATION SEE CT DOT T — — T\ - AND -
CLF  CHAIN LINK FENCE LO.  LAYOUT OF STREET WIDTH DETAILS o N N U, p lati TestR It
FFE  FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION (2 PARKING SPACES ONETWO & : : . ercoilation l1es esults
CO.  CLEANOUT HDPE  HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CURB CUT DETAIL gt ResoenaL | | 2| ‘ . ‘ TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
LP LIGHT POST PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE COMVERGIAL - s T Time Measurement to Water Surface | Drop in Water Level (0.01 )I Rate (Min./Inch)
::\:s EXISTING CONIFER TREE @ EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE 12:24 PM 0.47 PREPARED FOR
gl -
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITHOUT SIDEWALK 12:29 PM 0.57 0.10 4.17
NTS 12:34 PM 0.65 0.08 5.21 ATLANTIC COLEMAN, LLC
12:39 PM 0.74 0.09 4.63
10 Mgy, Wiy, 12:44 PM 0.81 0.07 5.95
SCALE: 1"=10 W 11y, W 1, o
Q CON, 7y QA CON, 7y TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS -
Cabezas FIELD FILE: pleasantview survey.rw5 S Oﬁ.»«wwﬁl{?@/’@ S8 Ng@,\% MAP IS SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT AS NOTED HEREON. _g_gim g.gz g.gg 2'3251 330, 340 & 350 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE
AV 0N oo S 2 5 2 : s
) PROJECT NO. CD1639 FrFam 02§ Z - BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT
De Angehs DATE: September 30, 2022 S 9% b SR (A 1 0 10 20 30 50 Overall Percolation Rate (Min/inch) 532 ASSESSOR'S REFERENCE: MAP 74 | BLOCK 2421 | LOT 7,6 &5
CAD FILE: 330 Pleasantview Ave_ILS.dw = " ¥ B =\ iR lini P lation R lin/Inc Xe
ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS g K i EE;;— Minimum Percolation Rate (Min/Inch) 6.94
SHEET 1 OF 1 o°°°<2~ Based on minimum percolation rate, 17 SHEET 1 OF 1
. 0® O " = 5 H . ~
7§ ELM STREET, BRIDGI.EPORT, CT 06604 REV: R\f%\t\\\\x WASHINGTON CABEZAS, JR, PEL 70210 SCALE a 15" tall system will drain in (Hours):
P:203 330 8700 ¢ F:203 330 8701 Ay PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 WASHINGTON CABEZAS, JR., PE, LS SCALE: 1"=10'
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
File No

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
APPLICATION

NAME OF APPLICANT: FLAGSTONE CONSTRUCTION, lic

2. Is the Applicant's name Trustee of Record? Yes No X

If yes, a sworn statement disclosing the Beneficiary shall accompany this application upon filing
3. Address of Property: 350 PLEASANTVIEW AVE. BRIDGEPORT CT. 06606

(number) (street) (state) (zip code)
Assessor's Map Information: Block No. Lot No.
Amendments to Zoning Regulations: (indicate) Article: Section:

(Attach copies of Amendment)

6. Description of Property (Metes & Bounds): NG VACANT LOT

N2
SPECIAL PERMIT FOR 2-FAMILY DWELLING.
2-FAM RSIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

Existing Zone Classification:

Zone Classification requested:

Describe Proposed Development of Property:

Approval(s) requested: SPECIAL PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT/BUILD AS A 2-FAM. DWELLING.

Y.
Signature: F@Aﬂh/ Date: 9/29/ 2022
PRt N FLAGST@NE CONSTRUCTION, lic
If signed by Agent, state capacity (Lawyer, Developer, etc.) Signature: 7:/)
i FEHNANDO/CAMPOS (BUILDER).
Print Name: /
Mailing Address: 14-CHATHAM DR., TRUMBULL CT 06614
Phone: Callls i S9005-6125 Fax:

E-mail Address: SCLUTIONCONSTRUCTIONCLLC @GMAIL.COM

3 Fee received Date: Clerk:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN PERSON AND WITH COMPLETED CHECKLIST

B Completed & Signed Application Form A A-2 Site Survey & Building Floor Plans
B Completed Site / Landscape Plan A Drainage Plan A Building Elevations
A Written Statement of Development and Use B Property Owner's List o Fee

B Cen. of Incorporation & Organization and First Report (Corporations & LLC's)

PROPERTY OWNER'S ENDO ENT OF APPLICATION
9/29/2022

Print Owner's Name b'wn/gé Signature Date
. 9/29/2022
Print Owner's Name Owner's Signature Date

. Rev 6/18/2016



WRITTEN STATEMENT OF DEVELOPMENT USE.

Planning & Zoning Commission.
RE: 350 Pleasantview Ave., Bridgeport CT 06606.

Existing vacant lot
N2 Zone

RE: Proposed new construction of a 2-Family dwelling.

To whom it may concern,

Flagstone Construction, llc would like to request for a “Special Permit” to Develop/Build a
2-Family dwelling that includes the neighborhood design standard on an existing vacant lot of
50’ x 100’ (350 Pleasantview Ave)

This development is zone-compliant for a two-family dwelling with all the requirements. It will

beautify, enhance and protect the neighborhood character as well as its value.

Kind Regards

Flagstone Construction, lic

Fernando Campos, Owner
M ., Date: 9/29/2022




CHARLOT DUCANESSE &
590 BEECHMONT AVE

ABRAHAMS OPAL V
329 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE

CUEVAS DAVID & DALIA E PLAZA
301 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

SAM DOROTHY WRIGHT ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

CLEMENTE EUSTACIO & ALCIRIA
337 TESINY AVE

MURIEL RODONSKI REV TRST
300 PLEASANTVIEW AV

JACKSON WALTER C & VALENCIA
295 TESINY AVE

VEREEN LAURETTA M
4 WEST MAIN ST

CHANYARAKSKUL CHAIYOT & PINTIP

321 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

MAJATTE PATRICIA H ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

CANTILLO ROGER F & GEORGINA
351 TESINY AVE

POUERIET ANGEL R C ET AL
310 PLEASANTVIEW AV

BURGOS KIM A
315 TESINY AVE

DANZA LLC
2340 SILAS DEANE HWY

VIERA JULIE
319 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

SAM DOROTHY WRIGHT ETAL
8 PLEASANTVIEW AVE

QUINONES DAVID
318 PLEASANTVIEW AVENUE

LLIGUICHUZCHA MANUEL M
325 TESINY AVE

MUROLO DOMINICK
21 BARTLETT MNR
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v ] -2 . S LS ITERN ;
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i |_|r_ /"I I First Floor EI. 71.0 , —J = < = | % : &}?& SIgQWson onCH
OROC. - ——p d Sanitary Lateral Typ, \ = o7 : N , BAY ENCROACHMENT '
IDro\ﬂ | - — = RO First Floor £1. 69,0 | I L | © & by Street # PORCH, STEPS. B PORCH OR BAY WIDTH OF 16 FT MAX
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LEG E N D Control Fence at Boundary Svstom T 76 4+ Roof Drain Typ. | f_”p " Anti-Track | & I Residence 2 o q)
Line as Required ystem Typ. nfiliration e s I il I N/F | S S PITCHED
System Typ. 2 . | / Ronald Ross & 5 & q) 1) ROOF TYPES (SEE 6.20 FOR ROOF TYPES)
NF  NOW OR FORMERLY - =t — 71Ot ==— — — = | | Elizabeth C. Gilbert |
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P, A S 7, \ 2 NISE e L == s . nstall Sg sion -t
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ELEC. ELECTRIC System Typ. | | _ j / ! | m /i 40 Wilcox Street 24 Wilcox Street | 42 Summit Street [~ = ' = .-l— NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL UNITS 1IN HOUSE, 2 WITH SPECIAL PERMIT
§%] UTILITY POLE \ _ { ) I & ~/I—H—Proposed Catchbasin Vol. 9468 Pg. 149 Vol. 5500 Pg. 193 | Vol. 10688 Pg. 104 Existing I 14.9% ——1
DYL DOUBLE YELLOW LINE ‘ (P n-0a=— _ r 8 FT. Dia. x 5 Ft Drywell . Enclosed o E 1IN BACKYARD COTTAGE
, . ce >
SWL  SINGLE WHITE LINE | N AL S N2 L @‘F}fy” 5 | | 3 Grate El. 73.9+ ‘ Residen | Porch & NUMBER OF ACCESSORY APARTMENTS WITH SPECIAL PERMIT
BWL  BROKEN WHITE LINE A”F',- by 5 | _ . | = Invert El. 67.9+
EOP  EDGE OF PAVEMENT | < / & | S g I 5 NOTES E HOUSEHOLD LIVING ALLOWED
RET.  RETAINING L= 3
CLF  CHAIN LINK FENCE | § ¢ :) GROUP LIVING ALLOWED
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION \ _/ AN . 28 | Concrete 1. THIS SITE PLAN IS INTENDED FOR SITE PLANNING PURPOSES.
C.O.  CLEANOUT T O vertiow o | €% _O Patio V) L NOT ALLOWED
P LIGHT POST St 75 & Overflow yp. | 3 2 I 2. THIS MAP IS NOT VALID WITHOUT A LIVE SIGNATURE AND EMBOSSED SEAL. SHORT-TERM RENTA
CB CATCH BASIN \  Location / O O m
WM WATER METER \*\;/”*/ 5 o I 3. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BASED ON EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY AND
wv WATER VALVE * +76.0 L +74.5 | ¢ g | w TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED FOR HABIT FOR HUMANITY OF COASTAL FAIRFIELD
GV GASVALVE o NF [ o — e == — — — — 7 | 3 2 COUNTY, INC., 427 CHOPSEY HILL ROAD, BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT, SCALE: 1" = 20,
RET.  RETAINING o O rene Rennie |nﬁ|f$oﬁon q - g 2l \ | Concrete JUNE 21, 2022 AND PREPARED BY CABEZAS DeANGELIS, LLC .
SNET  SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 2< 88 Wilcox Street | sytomner I — |l— — 1+ L H Driveway .
ul UNITED ILLUMINATING COMPANY iz Vol. 9356 Pg. 3 ' | Existin 4. RECORD OWNER: JOHN P. SKOPP, JR.
o 20 \ Q Q | | N OL. 9074 PG. 143
TMH  TELEPHONE MANHO X5 Q I Residence VOL. ,
0] a \
INT. INTERSECTION o s First Floor El. 77.0 o L O ]
INV.  INVERT \ 1’ N I | 1 Chimney] 5. PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN THE 'N&' ZONING DISTRICT.
Cl.  CASTIRON L .__@_l__._ B I B . 1 |
V.C.  VITRIFIED CLAY \ | | D_ f/'\e?”c 6. SEE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP: FAIRFIELD COUNTY, CONNECTICUT (ALL
RCP  REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE \ ¢ O— | I . , E == JURISDICTIONS), PANEL 429 OF 626, COMMUNITY BRIDGEPORT, CITY OF, NUMBER 090002
RD ROOF DRAIN 73] Roof Drain Typ. Proposed Cafchbasin PANEL 0429 SUFFIX G, MAP NUMBER 09001C0429G, MAP REVISED JULY 8, 2013. THE
Mw MONITOR WELL Install Sediment and Erosion L —_ — ———— = 74.0+ 8 FT. DIOG;(O‘?;TE?";/;N:?E PARCEL IS LOCATED IN AN AREA DESIGNATED AS ZONE X (UNSHADED) AND A MINOR
x 8.65 EXISTING SPOT GRADE Control Fence at Boundary T~ —_— — — 673+ AREA WITHIN ZONE X {SHADED). ( ; A ( ; A A ( ; E U TI L I TY &
) . | Invert El. 67.3 /
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0. . .
PARKING SPACES | TN e | | /N ine as Roqured INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. CABEZAS DeANGELIS MAKES NO SOIL EROSION CONTROL PLAN
HDPE  HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE . ’l:JL JTest Hole 1 N 4 GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH
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